(b)    If an entity is considering acquisition of acquiring a licensed hospice, then it must submit to the 
Department 30 days before the effective date of the acquisition: 

(1) an application for first-year license with an initial application fee of five hundred dollars 
($500.00) and a first-year license fee of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1500.00) and five 
hundred dollars ($500.00) [See OAC 310:661-2-5]; 
(2) a non-refundable two thousand dollars ($2,000) fee [See OAC 310:661-2-6]; 
(3) a copy of the executed sales agreement; and 
(4) an additional five hundred dollars ($500) for each alternate administrative office operated by the

[...]

Licensure fees  
(a)    An There is a non-refundable $500 fee for an application for a first-year license to establish or 
operate a hospice shall be accompanied by a non-refundable application fee of five hundred dollars 
($500.00) and a non-refundable $1,500 fee for a first-year license fee of one thousand five hundred 
dollars ($1500.00). 
(b)    An application for a permanent license to continue operation of a hospice after the first year license 
period is complete shall be accompanied by a non-refundable permanent license fee of two thousand 
($2000.00). 
(c)    A There is a non-refundable $2,000 fee for a renewal application for an existing permanent hospice